of submitting to the electors of sai4 Cqunty the following questions: 

·."Shall -the State of Wyoming create .a state debt thru the issuance of bonds 

of the state for the construction and improvement of public roads and issue its 

coupon interest bearing bonds in the.sum of one million eight hundred thousand 

dollars ($1,800,000~00) said bonds to be disignated as Highway Bonds and to be 

of the denomination of Five hundred ($500.00) dollars, one thousand dollars ($1,000) 
. . 

five thousand .($5,000.00) dollars andten thousand dollars ($10,000.00) respectively, 

due and payable twenty (20) years, after the date thereof and redeemable at the